ISSUE OF UP TO 1,37,32,286* FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF `10/- (RUPEE TEN ONLY) ('EQUITY
SHARES') EACH AT A PRICE OF `25/- (RUPEES TWENTY FIVE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF
`15/- (RUPEES FIFTEEN ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE) ('ISSUE PRICE') ('RIGHT SHARES') FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING
UP TO `34,33,07,150 (RUPEES THIRTY FOUR CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY
ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF UNISON METALS LTD ('COMPANY' OR 'ISSUER')
IN THE RATIO OF 6 RIGHTS SHARES FOR EVERY 7 EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE
RECORD DATE, FRIDAY, MAY 16, 2025 ('ISSUE').

[...]

ISSUE OF UP TO 1,37,32,286* FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF `10/- (RUPEE TEN ONLY) ('EQUITY
SHARES') EACH AT A PRICE OF `25/- (RUPEES TWENTY FIVE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF
`15/- (RUPEES FIFTEEN ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE) ('ISSUE PRICE') ('RIGHT SHARES') FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING
UP TO `34,33,07,150 (RUPEES THIRTY FOUR CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY
ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF UNISON METALS LTD ('COMPANY' OR 'ISSUER')
IN THE RATIO OF 6 RIGHTS SHARES FOR EVERY 7 EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE
RECORD DATE, FRIDAY, MAY 16, 2025 ('ISSUE').